

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 37/2026 in C.A. No. 13106/2024

MAHENDRA SINGH DEO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVIND MOHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 39491/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

(IA NO.43260/2026-SEEKING AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 75/2026 in C.A. No. 13108/2024 (XIV-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 39/2026 in C.A. No. 13108/2024 (XIV-A)
(IA NO.43527/2026-SEEKING AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 38/2026 in C.A. No. 13107/2024 (XIV-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 64/2026 in C.A. No. 13104/2024 (XIV-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 40/2026 in C.A. No. 13105/2024 (XIV-A)

Date : 10-02-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, AOR
Mr. Ankur Chibber, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Arora, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Singh, Adv.

Mr. K. Parameshwar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.V. Mukunda, Adv.
Mr. Rishav Ambasta, Adv.
Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR

Mr. S. Gurukrishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Puri, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Puri, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Grewal, Adv.
Mr. Surabhi Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Surabhi Gupta, Adv.

Mrs. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.
Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

Mr. Himanshu Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Lokesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Arun Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Jain, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Kaul, Adv.
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Raghavendra S Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Issue notice to the respondents.
2. For the sake of convenience, the petitioners' counsel also to serve a copy on the Central Agency.
3. The presence of the respondents before this Court is dispensed with for the present.
4. Permission to amend the cause title by impleading the additional respondents is granted.
5. Applications seeking amendment in cause title are allowed in Conmt. Pet.(C) No. 37/2026 in C.A. No. 13106/2024 and Conmt. Pet.(C) No. 39/2026 in C.A. No. 13108/2024. Petitioners' counsel to file amended memo of parties.
6. List on 10.03.2026.

(RADHA SHARMA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)